	11-10-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		
11.30.03	102597070 PATENTS ONI	ے۔کT LY Attorney Docket No.: 056291-5005-02
To the Commissioner for Patents	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Please record the attached original	•• 1	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		me and address of receiving party(ies):
 THOMAS, Andrew Peter JOHNSTON, Craig CLAYTON, Edward 	15 S	IECA LIMITED →8 Itanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN, ENGLAND 60 IECA PHARMA S.A.
 STOKES, Elaine Sophie Elizal LOHMANN, Jean-Jacques Ma HENNEQUIN, Laurent Franco 	rcel Zone	ECA PHARMA S.A. e Industrielle Sud-Est, Boite postale 401, 064, Reims Cedex, France
Additional names of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? NO Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 3) Mar, 15, 1999 	; 4) Mar 8, 1999;	
5) Feb. 18, 1999;	o) red. 15, 1999	
If this document is being filed tog	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e	xecution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed tog	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e b; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199	
If this document is being filed togo 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e r; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned 10698388 whom correspondence 6. Tota	xecution date of the application is: 99; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999
If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e r; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned 10698388 whom correspondence be mailed:	xecution date of the application is: 99; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
 If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be address. 	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e (3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned 14698388 whom correspondence be mailed: (5) Tot: (5) & Author (5)	 xecution date of the application is: 29; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) al number of applications and patents involved: 1 al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> prized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
 If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: Donald J. Bird Internal Address: Morgan, Lewin Customer No. Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvar 	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e b; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned ////98388 whom correspondence 6. Tota be mailed: s & Bockius LLP 09629 hia Ave., N.W.	xecution date of the application is: 29; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) al number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
 If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: Donald J. Bird Internal Address: Morgan, Lewin Customer No. Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvar City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and Signature 	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e b; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned IGG98388 whom correspondence 6. Tota be mailed: s & Bockius LLP 09629 hia Ave., N.W. Zip: 20004	xecution date of the application is: 29; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) al number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> prized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 posit Account No. 50-0310
 If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: Donald J. Bird Internal Address: Morgan, Lewin Customer No. Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvar City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and I 	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e b; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned IGG98388 whom correspondence 6. Tota be mailed: s & Bockius LLP 09629 hia Ave., N.W. Zip: 20004	 xecution date of the application is: 29; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) al number of applications and patents involved: 1 al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> prized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 posit Account No. 50-0310 tach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
 If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: Donald J. Bird Internal Address: Morgan, Lewin Customer No. Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvar City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and I copy of the original document. Donald J. Bird Name of Person Signing 	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e r; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned 10698388 whom correspondence 6. Tota be mailed: s & Bockius LLP 09629 hia Ave., N.W. Zip: 20004 belief, the foregoing information in Signature	xecution date of the application is: D9; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) al number of applications and patents involved: 1 al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00 orized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 posit Account No. 50-0310 tach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) is true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 3, 2003 Date
 If this document is being filed toge 1) Feb. 26, 1999; 2) Feb. 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Un Additional numbers attached: No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: Donald J. Bird Internal Address: Morgan, Lewi Customer No. Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvar City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and I copy of the original document. Donald J. Bird Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,323 	r patent number(s): Continuation ether with a new application the e r; 3) Mar, 15, 1999; 4) Mar 8, 199 nassigned 10698388 whom correspondence 6. Tota be mailed: s & Bockius LLP 09629 hia Ave., N.W. Zip: 20004 belief, the foregoing information in Signature	xecution date of the application is: 29; 5) Feb. 18, 1999; 6) Feb. 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) al number of applications and patents involved: 1 al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00 prized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 posit Account No. 50-0310 tach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) is true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 3, 2003

·

PATENT REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. (Optional) PHM 70188/UST M.#. 258328

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

ANDREW PETER THOMAS, CRAIG JOHNSTONE, EDWARD CLAYTON, ELAINE SOPHIE ELIZABETH STOKES, JEAN-JACQUES MARCEL LOHMANN, LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, ZENECA PHARMA S.A. Zone Industrielle Sud-Est, Boite postale 401, F-51064 Reims Cedex, France, and the successors, assigns and legal represen-tatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>QUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES AND PHARMACEUTICAL</u> COMPOSITIONS

CONTAINING THEM

and which is found in

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- (b) ____ U.S. patent application executed on_____
- (c) ____ U.S. application serial no. filed on 23/09/1997;
- (d) _X International application no.PCT/GB97/02588

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE-will, upon-its request, be-provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Signed this

26 day of Februar 1999

late Them

ANDREW PETER THOMAS

WITNESS: Beck WITNESS DATE: DATE: 23rd day of Elbrucy CRAIG JOHNS Mari IAF MOTTOUR WITNESS: WITNESS: DATE: 2 DATE: 1999

PATENT REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0705

15 day of March 1999 EDWARD CLAYTON WITNESS CLOVE MOTIVCUM WITNESS: Mary Buges March1999 DATE: Elaire Sophie Elizabeth Stokes 8th day of March 1999 ELAINE SOPHIE ELIZABETH STOKES WITNESS: CLOVE MORTOM DATE: St March 1999. DATE: 6th March 1999. 19th day of Telemony 1999 Jean Jacques Touch LOHMANN JEAN-JACQUES MARCEL LOHMANN DATE: 19th February 1855 -DATE: 18th February 1999. 15th day of Tehruan, 1999 LAURENT PRANCING ANDRE HENNEQUIN WITNESS: Fridlinie Jung WITNESS: Jean Plande Acenoullar DATE: 15th February 1883 "DATE: 15th February 1999

PATENT REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 11/03/2003